

MHLA010022592015	
------------------	--

M.A.C.P.No.202/2015

### **ORDER ON EXH.45**

The respondent No.3 alleges collusion of the claimants with other respondents and seeks permission to defend the claimants on all permissible grounds. The claimants have opposed the allegation of collusion.

2. Considering the nature of dispute the application is allowed.

Jagdish M. Dalvi  
Ex-officio Member,  
M.A.C.T.  
Latur.

Date:9-9-2021.